

SB0735/543594/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 735

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 12, strike “to the Program”; and in line 19, strike the second “__” and substitute “1050”.

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 5 through 8, inclusive; in lines 9 and 13, strike “3.” and “4.”, respectively, and substitute “2.” and “3.”, respectively; in line 9, strike “funding provided by” and substitute “it is the intent of the General Assembly that funding provided to implement”; strike beginning with “already” in line 10 down through “purpose” in line 11 and substitute a comma; in line 11, after “funding” insert a comma; and in line 12, after “support” insert “other”.